Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 1510-1085

mm PTO-1595 RECORDAT	TON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FORSKARPATENT I UPPSALA AB	Name: CHROMOGENICS SWEDEN AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Märstagatan 4 Address: SE-756 23 Uppsala SWEDEN
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes \ No Name
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	[D. attent (40(5))
Tuchty appreciation (100)	7,099,062
	7,099,062 Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	7,099,062 Additional numbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	7,099,062 Additional numbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 00466 	7,099,062 Additional numbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON 	7,099,062 Additional numbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	7,099,062 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297	7,099,062 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Charge to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573	7,099,062 Additional numbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573	7,099,062 Additional numbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Charge to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573 DO 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573 DC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573 DC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Additional numbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2006.

RoseannaKaplan ___

P05522 43

1510-1085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FORSKARPATENT I UPPSALA AB is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by Assignment, in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/490,944, filed July 13, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Chromogenics Sweden AB, located and doing business at Märstagatan 4, SE-756 23. Uppsala, SWEDEN, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, FORSKARPATENT I UPPSALA AB, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said patent application in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by FORSKARPATENT I UPPSALA AB had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Respectfully submitted,

Title

Date August 2, 2006

Managna ONECH

PATENT REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 09/14/2006